Company unless all amounts due in respect of his shares have been paid.

4.11 CREST

CREST is a paperless settlement procedure enabling securities to be evidenced otherwise than by a
certificate and transferred otherwise than by a written instrument. The Ordinary Shares are eligible for
settlement in CREST. The Company has applied for the Ordinary Shares to be admitted to CREST
and it is expected that the Ordinary Shares will be so admitted, and accordingly enabled for settlement
in CREST, as soon as practicable after Admission has occurred.

5. Directors’ and other interests

5.1 The interests (all of which are beneficial) of the Directors and their immediate families and, so far as
is known to the Directors or could with reasonable diligence be ascertained by them, persons
connected with them (within the meaning of section 346 of the Act) which, if the connected person
were a Director would otherwise be disclosed pursuant to this paragraph, in the share capital of the
Company as at the date of this document and on Admission, are or are expected to be, as follows:

Before Admission Following Admission
Number of Percentage of Number of Percentage of

Ordinary issued share Ordinary issued share
Director Shares capital Shares capital

Adam Kaye 4,627,525 23.83% 5,188,280 22.77%
Samuel Kaye 4,633,650 23.86% 5,226,742 22.94%
Jonny Plant 3,272,500 16.85% 3,426,346 15.04%
Keith Lassman 0 0 19,230 0.08%

There are no measures in place to ensure that such control is not abused.

5.2 In addition to the persons refered to in paragraph 5.1 above, the Company is aware of the following
persons who with their immediate families, at the date of this document have, or who are expected
following Admission to have, an interest in three per cent. or more of the issued share capital of the
Company:

Before Admission Following Admission
Number of Percentage of Number of Percentage of

Ordinary issued share Ordinary issued share
Interested Person Shares capital Shares capital
Darren Pollock 2,574,201 13.25% 2,581,893 11.33%
Jonathan Kaye 1,458,331 7.51% 1,496,792 6.57%
Philip Kaye 1,458,331 7.51% 1,458,331 6.40%

5.3 Save as disclosed in paragraph 5.2 above, the Company is not aware of any person who will,
immediately following Admission, (on the basis that the Placing is fully subscribed) be interested,
directly or indirectly, in three per cent or more of the issued share capital of the Company or could,
directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercise control over the Company.

38

5.4 The Company and the Directors are not aware of any arrangements, the operation of which may at a
subsequent date result in a change of control of the Company.

5.5 Save as disclosed in paragraphs 8, 10 and 11, no Director has any interest in any transactions which